(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment *$38 million. 
Other $6 million. 
Total $44 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred fifty-two (152) MIDS JTRS (5) 

with Remote Power Supply. 
Non-MDE: Also included are spare cables 

and MIDS batteries; Link–16 mobile racks; 
diagnostic support tools; technical docu-
mentation; training and engineering tech-
nical support; and other related elements of

[...]

July 29, 2019. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Canada—Multifunctional Information Dis-
tribution System (MIDS)—Joint Tactical 
Radio System (JTRS)(5) 

The Government of Canada has requested 
to buy one hundred fifty-two (152) MIDS 
JTRS (5) with Remote Power Supply. Also 
included are spare cables and MIDS bat-
teries; Link–16 mobile racks; diagnostic sup-
port tools; technical documentation; train-
ing and engineering technical support; and 
other related elements of logistics and pro-